R-573-2024
Original R-530-2023
Contract #310-2023

Date: September 26, 2024
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT [-2° oo
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: Meadowthorpe Subdivision Stormwater Improvements
Page 1 of 2 Localion: Meadowthorpe Subdivision
To: Contract No. 310-2023
Lagco, Inc, Original Contract Amt. $564,239.00
PO Box 12510 -
Lexington, KY 40583 Cumulative Amount of

Previous Change Orders
Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $564,239.00
Change Order No. 1 (Final)

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

Item No. Description of Qhanges-qt..lanlities, unit prices, Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
change in completion date, etc.
2|Remove / Abandon Storm Pipe $4,352.00
3|Remove Existing Stacked Stone Culvert $1,743.00
4| Milling and Texturing $5,676.48
5|Saw Cut for Trench $1,130.40
6|Trench Pavement Removal $1,576.00
7|Remove Curb $14,575,00
8|Remove Concrete Sidewalk & Curb Ramp $1,433.61
14/18" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe $1.140.00
15/15" Class V Reinforced Concrele Pipe $17,113.00
17|Concrete Trench Cap $19,061.00
19|Curb Replacement $20,100.00
20|Sidewalk Replacement $4,420.00
21|Sidewalk Ramp with Detectable Warning $10,925.00
22|Asphalt Surface (2") $14,348.88
23| Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping $1,819.00
24| Thermoplastic Stop Bar $252.00
25|Restoration $91.75
34|Allowance: Haulage from Regional Asphalt Plant $10,000.00
Total decrease $16.514.75
Total increase $113.242.37
Net Amount of this Change Order $96,727.62
New Contract Amount Including this
Change Order $660,966.62
Percent Change - This Change Order 14.63%
Percent Change - All Change Orders CIMM ~ s

Approved by

(Proj. Engr.) Date
(Contractor) Date

(Commissioner) Date {0

Approved by

/"«1 g/ : f 4 'ﬁf\onﬁ.._

{Mayor or CAO) Date

act and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

[=7Ehi0 o TA T



Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Meadowthorpe Subdivision Stormwater Improvements
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE To: Lagco, Inc. PO Box 12510 Lexington, KY 40583
CHANGE ORDER: 1 (Final)

Necessity for change: to reflect the actual installed amounts as well as the underruns and overruns from the
existing bid per the attached itemized addendum

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion _df_!te:__ N/A , .
e ¥ 4 | J— “_, }

) oS

Mayor




MEADOWTHORPE AREA STORMWATER IMPROVEMENT PROJECT—#HASE 1Bid

Items
Item .. | Unit To Description w/Unit Bid Price | Total Amount
No. | 29aP8Y| poi On Written in words Unigk Bid
| Storm cture Removal —
, / =" aye_'ﬂmiﬁm@ﬁgﬂ}_%um s
. | Erd> __ Cents (g ; Z g T $__O,DO__'M
’9’ Per Each !
_ Remove/Abanfn and S;fe and Storm Pipe
2 | a0 | e Zerv_casly JAST s (4, 350y
- 34 | Per Linear Foot
! Remove Existing Stacked Stone Culvert
' j}a Mﬂﬁ E;# Ahse. Dollars
3 /% LF "2 Cents $__qu" g )‘ 743,10
Per Linear Foot
i |MIlling apd Texturing (Full Width)
! - Dollars )
s qﬂg* ™ Seria Tz el 70 k5L
8. [Per Ton i
i Saw Cut for Trench
: Dollars ,
> )‘5713 o Si,ﬂi‘r Cents ¢ 4,00 54 | 20 4n
3 ) Per Linear Foot
Trench, Pavement Removal
: Sixfeen Dollass
s )ﬁ( _SY Zem Cents g fé - % L‘)%fm
‘?@5 Per Square Yard _
. Remove Cﬂ
| e Dollars
| a8 o Zep  can s 58~ Fﬂ 575,20
3‘7.5 Per Linear Foot
: [Remove Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramp
> Dollars
& /‘5{ pY Zem _casls 5/ s | 433, 4]
Qg ' l l [Per Square Yard

DWQ Standard Smrm{mm Specifications

Revised P-7 (Addendum No. 1)

| Scptember 1, 2023




Item ... | Unit To Description w/Unit Bid Price - Total Amount
No. | U804 gig on Written in words PoitPrice | Bid
; UCG Manhole Type A (4’ Dia)
: v y Dollars
2. f-EA 0 _Cents ¢ HISH|~ . o -
’9/ ' Per Each ‘ ’
: x 3’ Double Inlet
MM@M&%M Doltars
10. /1/ EA Zem _cas s THEAR s D00
€ Per Each
: 6’ x 2° Double [nlet
| .ﬂmmab@wd Ae Dollers
o . Per Each
5 LFUCG CBIT
el Thoee Thescand EJIM To Dollars
12. ‘EA CRNP  Cents 4 (plo‘ 5 O;QD
78 : Per Each )
i 24" Class V Rcin?erggd Concrete Pipe
! ¥ : = Dollars
13, (ﬂ' LF iy S oo s 2781 |k OO
o | Per Linear Foot d
18 Clags V Reinforced Concrete Pipe
; :}.‘&gﬁmﬂf. Teeats 85 b Dollars
u| AL P e e s DAY ),
' Per Linear Foot ol
| 15” Class V Reigforced Concrete Pipe
| Qﬂ:’ é’ﬂé[_ﬁé EE#Z srm Dollars
15. 'LF .
/3( | e cas o |ISTE 8 /7,8,00
/ D? : Per Linear Foot
iTie to Existing Pipe/Strycture
_ B el £ Dollars _
16. 5 Ea (4 e LoD ot s JLO3 | AD
Per Each
.' ‘Concrete Trench
- | Mite. Dollars
| e e s 25T Iq b0
7{? Per Cubic Yard
r :

Revised P-8 (Addendum No. 1)

DWQ Standard Stormwater Specifications

Seplemper 1, 2023



Item ... | Unit To Description w/Unit Bid Price .. u| |Total Amount
No. | 244"} pid On Written in words Unit Prige Bid
_ Sanitary Lateral Reconnection and, Cleanqute,, .~
J j A Dollars
18. ,0’_, EA ?ﬁ,@ Cents $£%ﬁ?" $‘ Qa)
Per Each ’
Curb Replaceme
19 -LF One w - _ Dollars
' R e Casls |JPOT 5 20 0000
S0 Per Linear Foot
Sideﬁ; Replacement E
4 Y [Zail [ Dollars
20. /( SY €D Cents g (Q!;,]-— $ l-jl Y3069
9‘0 j [Per Square Yard - ]
5 Sidewalk Ramp with Detectable Warning
| Ay Theisend G feidred E1ads JHve. Dollars
21. /6-5/ EA ZED_ Cents #5[,}3‘5‘-—- js'/ale,g;!
Per Each i ]
s Asphalt Surface (2”
i 2§l - Doltars
2| | e o) ybly The el | | | 1y sy
7&&"‘ Per Ton
1: Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping
i Seved - Dollars
23. ,54'5/ iLF T g SParz Conts s | /17— $_( {8!?.00)
- I 01 {Per Linear Foot
Thermoplastic Stop Bar _
24 ELF :[—-'-ﬂy‘f"zf E{% "' Dotllars
125 7 “Zew oms g | 98| |y (IS0
~ Per Linear Foot i
Restoration
25 sy M enly Fie i 75)
. )0'5’ "' : 4 =240  Cents s ,25—' $_( 9/ 4 )
~ 3L {Per Square Yard ]
" Mobilization (3.5%)
Fan \vbeen Thestad Four Hondeed - potas
26. 0/ =LS Ze(D  Cents fg ’%m - 0,@0
: Per Lump Sum '

DWQ Standard Stormwater Specifications

Revised P-9 (Addendum No. 1)

Septenjber 1, 2023



L

I;e:l Quantity I;;;t(’)[‘: Descrip‘;;li_(i):: ::/i(j‘nvivtol?(il(: Price Unit Prike Total li&i:imouut
' Maintenance of Traffi
” / g ‘M&MEEMM%MM ! |
) Cents |g _gm $. @ m .
,9/ :i Per Lump Sum
B Staking
J | Floe Thousend - Dollars
m| A Za cos fs g0k s D,00°
/@/ ; Per Lump Sum
Project Si
2, / ' Lg :ﬁu;ﬁﬂj_@ﬂé ) Dollars i i
ﬂ . Z/0 Cents |g —Cm—._ 5 O, O
1 Per Lump Sum
Utility Coordinatio? The / ' s
30. /g j LS i 2T Cents g 3%?" $_ O, DD ¥
; Per Lump Sum |
_Erosion Control i P Sl |l
t : rs
3L % LS M&@%z Cents $¥ g~ ls 0,00
Per Lump Sum
) Gen;ral EqmizwozdsﬁnsEce I
£ ,/:;:' S Z v Cents $‘-D’,5‘H" 5. 0,00
i Per Lump Sum
Demobilization 5
33. /z 18 ﬂ‘d@“ Zeb oo 5 - s D00
Per Lump Sum

DWQ Standard Starmwater Specifications

Revised P-10 (Addendum No. 1)

September 1, 2023




Item .. | Unit To Description w/Unit Bid Price ot Total Amount
No. |Quantity| g on Written in words Unit Price Bid
Allowance: Haulgge from Regional Asphalt Plant J
v - Dollars | .
34, /\/ LS S orD o #& 000.00 ( 190,07
"{ Per Lump Sum :

Total for Bid Items 1 through 34:

_$,299 b

DWQ Standard Stormwater Specifications

TOTAL OF ALL BID PRICES FOR ME.

ADOWTHORPE AREA STORM}VATE]

]

R
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT-PHASE 1 (Items 1 through 34) in words ana iﬁm. In case of
discrepancy, the ampunt shown in words will govern |
- 7 E_—
@& g ).

Revised P-11 (Addendum No. 1)

Srtcmber 1]

]

023



PROJECT
AREA

S/
&+ TAYLOR

&7  DRIVE
#  PROJECT
AREA

A

T
&/TavLoR -
&7 omivE
7  PROJECT
AREA

VICINITY MAP



