PO Box 12510
Lexington, KY 40583

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT |22 jeptembier 26, 2024
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: Meadowthorpe Subdivision Stormwater Improvements
Page 1 of 2 Location: Meadowthorpe Subdivision
To: Contract No. 310-2023
Lagco, Inc. Original Contract Amt. $6564,230.00

Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

$564,239.00

Change Order No.

1 {Final)

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

Description of changes-quantities, unit prices,

HIEMNG: change in completion date, etc.

Decrease in contract price

Increase in contract price

Remove / Abandon Storm Pipe

$4,352.00

Remove Existing Stacked Stone Culvert

Milling and Texturing

Trench Pavement Removal

$1,576.00

Remove Curb

$14,576.00

2
3
4
5|Saw Cut for Trench
[
7
8

Remove Concrete Sidewalk & Curb Ramp

14|18" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe

15|15" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe

17|Concrete Trench Cap

19|Curb Replacement

20|Sidewalk Replacement

21|Sidewalk Ramp with Detectable Warning

22|Asphalt Surface (2")

$1,819.00

23| Thermoplastic Cre Ik Striping

24| Thermoplastic Stop Bar

$252.00

25|Restoration

$91.75

34|Allowance: Haulage from Reaional Asphalt Plant

$10,000.00

Total decrease

$16,514.75

Total increase

Net Amount of this Change Order

$96,727.62

$113,242.37

New Contract Amount Including this
Change Order

$660,966.62

Percent Change - This Change Order

14.63%

Percent Change - All Change Orders

TP

The time provided for the completion in the geris: t and all

O k™

Recommended .  “L__a\

Approved by

provisions of the contract will ap
~ (Proj. Engr.) Date_\9
(Contractor) Date
(Director) Date 0
(Commissioner) Date /
(Mayor or CAQ) Date

A




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Meadowthorpe Subdivision Stormwater Improvements
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |, Lagco, Inc. PO Box 12510 Lexington, KY 40583
CHANGE ORDER: 1 (Final)

Necessity for change: to reflect the actual installed amounts as well as the underruns and overruns from the
existing bid per the attached itemized addendum

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date






